Form 3160-3 (July 1992)

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

APPROVED BY

/s/ Charlie Beecham

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* (Other instructions on teverse side) FORM APPROVED

OMB I	۷O.	1004	-013	6
Expires:	Feb	ruary	28,	199

	Expires.	TEDIUAL	y 20, 1993	
LEASE	DESIGNAT	ION AND	SERIAL NO	
AILI	02200			

DEC 30 2003

		LAND MANA	IGEME	ENT ama got _	1 PM I	1 //	
APPL	ICATION FOR PE	RMIT TO D	RILL		1 111	6. ÍF ÍNDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR	TRIBE NAME
. TYPE OF WORK					viorator	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
DR	RILL X	DEEPEN [070 Fam	magner i		2760
b. TYPE OF WELL		DEE: E			<u>-</u> .		2260
OIL U	GAS X OTHER			SINGLE MULTIP	LE X	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, W	
NAME OF OPERATOR	WEIL THEK			ZUNG — ZUNG		Florance	#71
TO Energy Inc.				- TO THE TYPE			
ADDRESS AND TELEPHON	IE NO			X (3 / 2 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 		9. API WELL NO.	21971
	Ave., Bldg. K. Ste	1 Farmingto	n NMŜ	87401	A.	30045	5/ 7 200
	ort location clearly and in accor				5),	Basin Dakota Bl	
At surface	ř	•	K	0.	ां	Basin Mancos	
2,415' FSL & 66	50' FEL Sec 18,	T27N, R08W				11, SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK.	1
At proposed prod. zone			ES	All Breeze	27 /	AND SURVEY OR AREA	0011
ame			PE	0 6 6	<u>\(\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fin}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\fir\f{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\fir}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\fir}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac</u>	Sec 18, T27N, R	
	DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TO		(7)) /	12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE
Approx 24 air mil	les south down Larg	o Canyon Tro				San Juan	NM
LOCATION TO NEAREST			16. NO.	OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. OF TO THIS	ACRES ASSIGNED EL	SE/4
PROPERTY OR LEASE LIN (Also to nearest drlg. un	E, FT.		240	0.96			160 Mancos
B. DISTANCE FROM PROPOS	SED LOCATION*		19. PRC	POSED DEPTH	20. ROTAR	Y OR CABLE TOOLS	
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI	SED LOCATION* LING, COMPLETED, IS LEASE, FT. 1800 *		7.6	575'	0'-7	7,675' w/Rotary To	ols
I. ELEVATIONS (Show whe					·	22. APPROX. DATE WORK	
5.752' GL						Winter 2004	
3.		PROPOSED CASIN	G AND C	EMENTING PROGRAM		Willett 2001	
	1						
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO	OT	SETTING DEPTH 265	150 -	QUANTITY OF CEME	NT
12-1/4"	9-5/8", J-55	36#				x Type III	
8-3/4"	7", J-55	20#		-2,500, 3000	1	x Type III cement	<u>-</u>
6-1/4" DRILLING OPERATION	4.1/2".A-1-55	10.5#		-6 ,800 7675	400 s	x Premium Lite cem	ent
SUBJECT TO COMPLIA "GENERAL REQUIREM	ANCE WITH ATTACHED MENTS".						
SUBJECT TO COMPLIA "GENERAL REQUIREM	ANCE WITH ATTACHED MENTS". nc. plans to drill	the above me	ntione	ed well as describe	ed in th	e enclosed Surface	e Use
SUBJECT TO COMPLIA "GENERAL REQUIREM XTO Energy In Program. An El Paso Fi	nc. plans to drill iteld Services wellt to technical and				ed in th	e enclosed Surface	e Use
SUBJECT TO COMPLIA "GENERAL REQUIREM XTO Energy In Program. An El Paso Fi This action is subject procedural review point and appeal pursuant N ABOVE SPACE DESCRI eepen directionally, give point.	nc. plans to drill iteld Services wellt to technical and	ie plat is a If proposalis to deations and measure	lso ir	e dataon presentproductivezo e vertical depths. Give blowo) I in and proper	sedn productivezone. If program, if any.	roposalis to drill
*GENERAL REQUIREM *GENERAL REQUIREM *XTO Energy Ir Program. An El Paso Fi This action is subject procedural review power and appeal pursuant *ABOVE SPACE DESCRIPTION ABOVE SPACE DESCRIPTION AB	nc. plans to drill ield Services wellt out to technical and oursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 it to 43 CFR 3165.4	ie plat is a If proposalis to deations and measure	lso ir	ncluded for ROW.) I in and proper	Page productivezone If p	roposalis to drill
*GENERAL REQUIREM **XTO Energy In Program. An El Paso Fi This action is subject procedural review pand appeal pursuant appe	nc. plans to drill ield Services wellt ot to technical and oursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 Int to 43 CFR 3165.4 IBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: ertinent data on subsurface local	ie plat is a If proposalis to deations and measure	lso ir	e dataon presentproductivezo e vertical depths. Give blowo) I in and proper	sedn productivezone. If program, if any.	roposalis to drill
*GENERAL REQUIREM *TO Energy In Program. An El Paso Fi This action is subject procedural review pand appeal pursuant I ABOVE SPACE DESCRI Expendirectionally, give procedural in the procedu	nc. plans to drill ield Services wellt ot to technical and oursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 Int to 43 CFR 3165.4 IBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: ertinent data on subsurface local	ie plat is a If proposalis to deations and measure	lso ir	e dataon presentproductivezo e vertical depths. Give blowo) I in and proper	sedn productivezone. If program, if any.	roposalis to drill

*See Instructions On Reverse Side Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any personknowingly and willfully to make to any department agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

State of New Mexico DISTRUCT 1 1 Fe:m C-102 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 88241-1980 rgy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departme Revised February 21, 1994 790 127-1 附 4 22. Instructions on back DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N.M. 88211-0719 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 208870 Farmington, NM DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Bruzos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410 Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 DISTRICT IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 ☐ AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Wall Humber ³ Property Name 71 **FLORANCE** *Operator Name Elevation OGRID No. XTO ENERGY INC. 6752 ¹⁰ Surface Location Feet from the North/South line East/West line UL or lot no. Section Township Lot Idn Feet from the County Range SAN JUAN SOUTH **EAST** 8-W 2415 18 27-N 660 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Let Ida Feet from the North/South line East/West line UL or lot no. Section Township Range Feet from the County Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or infill ¹⁴ Consolidation Code 18 Order No. WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEC. CORNER OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief LOT 1 ш Signature LOT 2 Printed Name Title Date 660' SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION LAT. 36'34'26" N. (NAD 83) LONG. 107'42'57" W (NAD 83) I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by π LOT 3 or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 8 Date of St 14827 LOT 4 14827

QTR. CORNER FD 3 1/4" B 1955 BLM

SEC. CORNER

3 1/4" BC

Certificate Number

87-38-39 W 2584.5

DISTI	RUCT	1 '			
P.O.	Box	1980,	Hobbs,	N.N.	88241-1980

rgy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departme

DISTRICT II P.O. Drower DD, Artesia, N.M. 88211-0719

Fe: in C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

14827

Certificate Number

SEC. CORNER D 3 1/4" BC 1955 BLM

DISTRICT III

LOT 4

QTR. CORNER FD 3 1/4" BC 1955 BLM

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, i	N.M. 87410		_	P.O. Box	2088 <u>070</u> Fa	armingion, r	(1 V 1	•
DISTRICT IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM	87504-2088		. 50	anta Fe, NM 8	7504-2088			ENDED REPORT
10 001 2000; 001110 (0) 1111		VELL L	OCATIO	N AND AC	REAGE DED	ICATION PL	_AT	
30 - OUC	31976	Inc	Pool Code	2 2	lanco	Pool Name		
Property Code	71 7 L C		<u> </u>	³ Property N		1116-201		Well Number
27608				FLORAN			•	71
OGRID No.				^a Operator I				[®] Elevation
167067				XTO ENERG				6752
	·		,	¹⁰ Surface		, 	T	————————————————————————————————————
UL or lot no. Section	Township 27-N	Range 8-W	Lot Idn	Feet from the 2415	North/South line SOUTH	Feet from the 660	East/West line EAST	SAN JUAN
		11 Botto	om Hole	Location I	f Different Fro	om Surface	·	
UL or lat no. Section	Township	Range	Let Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
12 Dedicated Acres	13.	loint or infill	1	¹⁴ Consolidation C	ode	¹⁶ Order No.	1	
320 E	12	\mathcal{I}						
NO ALLOWABLE V					ON UNTIL ALL			CONSOLIDATED
			7-	$\overline{\overline{}}$	SEC. COF	INER P		PERTIFICATION
					SEC. COF FD 3 1/ 1955 BU		v that the information	CERTIFICATION contained herein is
						true and com	plete to the best of my	y knowledge and belief
LOT 1	•				\ \			
					$\overline{}$			
						**************************************	. K & 2001	ra 11
						₩ Signature	yararri	A/1
LOT 2						Printed No		ICILL
							ung As	sistant
	*		10		253'	Z Date	103	
			19 =		g35, 99	ا ده	UDVEYOD CI	ERTIFICATION
		LONG	36 84 26 ° 107 42 5	N. (NAD 83) 7" W (NAD 83)		I hereby cer	lify that the well loca	ation shown on this plat
LOT 3		F			081.	was plotted t	from field notes of o	ctual surveys made by m at the same is true and
	•				Q.	correct to the	to best of my belief.	703
						Date of Si	OB OS	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
			1			Significant		ional Surveyor:
	·	•				FOISTE	(14827)	
			I.		امتا	्रा ति		/Æλ

DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 88241~1980

State of New Mexico

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N.M. 88211-0719

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PM 4: 23 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

14827

Certificate Number

SEC. CORNER FD 3 1X4" BC 1959 BLM

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azlec, N.M. 87410

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

070 Fermington, NM

☐ AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

	•	٧	VELL L	OCATIO	N AND AC	REAGE DED	ICAT	TION PL	.AT		
30-04	Number >	197 6		*Pool Code 979 39			RА	Pool Hame	IANLO) S	
*Properly Co	de	.,	-	11426	⁵ Property 1	lame	Dit	31/0 //	1110		il Number
1670	767	7760	5X		FLORAN	CE					71
OGRID No.		1. 1.20C			*Operator	Name				•	Elevation
1670	67		-		XTO ENERG	Y INC.					6752
					¹⁰ Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section 18	Township 27N	Range 8-W	Lot Idn	Feet from the 2415	North/South line SOUTH	Foot	from the	East/We EA	st line ST	County SAN JUAN
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	11 Botto	om Hole	Location	f Different Fi	om :		L		<u> </u>
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line		from the	East/We	st line	County
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>		<u> </u>
12 Dedicated Acres	Dedicated Acres SE 4 15 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation					code	15 Or	der No.			
NO ALLOW	VARIE V	WILL BE	ASSIGNE	D TO TH	IS COMPLET	ION UNTIL ALI	INT	FRESTS I	JAVE R	FEN CO	NSOLIDATED
16	TADLE !					EEN APPROVE				22// 00	
LOT 1						FD 3 1, 1955 Bi	/4" BC	I hereby certify	that the inf	ormation cont	RTIFICATION oined herein is weledge and belief
LOT 2	·			18 —		253'	N 00-20-27 E 5336.4	Signature Printed Nat	DRIU	W. PA ING EA 1-1-03	UG IN EER
LOT 3			LAT. LONG	36"34"26" 6. 10742'5	N. (NAD 83) 7" W (NAD 83)		20,	I hereby certi was platted fr or under my correct to the	fy that the com field no supervision,	well location tes of octual and that th	IFICATION shown on this plot surveys mode by mo e same is true and
LOT 4						2415'		Signature	nd stat of 148	Prò(essionel	Sulveyor

QTR. CORNER FD 3 1/4" BC 1955 BLM

XTO ENERGY INC.

Florance #71 **APD Data** October 1, 2003

Surface Location: 2415' FSL & 660' FEL, Sec 18, T27N, R08W County: San Juan State: New Mexico

TOTAL DEPTH: <u>±7,675'</u>

GR ELEV: 6,752'

OBJECTIVE: <u>Dakota/Mesaverde/Mancos</u> Est KB ELEV: <u>6,765' (13' AGL)</u>

1. MUD PROGRAM:

INTERVAL	0' to 265'	265' to 3,000'	3,000' to TD
HOLE SIZE	12-1/4"	8-3/4"	6-1/4"
MUD TYPE	FW/Native Mud	FW/Polymer	Air/Foam
WEIGHT	8.6-8.8	8.6-9.0	
VISCOSITY	28-32	29-34	
WATER LOSS	NC	NC	

Remarks: Use fibrous materials as needed to control seepage and lost circulation. Pump high viscosity sweeps as needed for hole cleaning. RU air compressors after setting the intermediate csg. Drill with air or foam to TD.

CASING PROGRAM:

9-5/8" casing to be set at \pm 265' in 8.6 ppg mud Surface Casing:

					Coll	Burst						
		i		•	Rating	Rating	Jt Str	ID	Drift	SF	SF	SF
Interval	Length	Wt	Gr	Cplg	(psi)	(psi)	(M-lbs)	(in)	(in)	Coll	Burst	Ten
0'-265'	265'	36.0#	J-55	STC	2020	3520	394	8.921	8.765	5.98	5.68	15.73

Intermediate Casing: 7" casing to be set at $\pm 3,000$ ' in 9.0 ppg mud.

					Coll	Burst						
					Rating	Rating	Jt Str	ID	Drift	SF	SF	SF
Interval	Length	Wt	Gr	Cplg	(psi)	(psi)	(M-lbs)	(in)	(in)	Coll	Burst	Ten
0'-	3,000'	20.0#	J-55	STC	2270	3740	234	6.456	6.331	1.15	1.31	2.57
3,000'												

Production Casing: 4-1/2" casing to be set at 7.675' in air.

					Coll Rating	Burst Rating	Jt Str	ID	Drift	SF	SF	SF
Interval	Length	Wt	Gr	Cplg	(psi)	(psi)	(M-lbs)	(in)	(in)	Coll	Burst	Ten
0'- 7,675'	7,675'	10.5#	J-55	STC	4010	4790	132	4.052	3.927	1.33	1.20	1.90

Drilling Prognosis Page 2 of 3

3. WELLHEAD:

A. Bradenhead:

9-5/8" x 7" 2,000 psig WP (4,000 psig test).

Casinghead:

7" x 4-1/2" 3,000 psig WP (6,000 psig test).

4. <u>CEMENT PROGRAM</u> (Slurry design may change slightly, but the plan is to circulate cement to surface on both casing strings):

A. Surface:

9-5/8", 36.0#, J-55, STC casing to be set at \pm 265'.

<u>Lead:</u> 150 sx of Type III or equivalent cement containing accelerator and LCM typically mixed at 14.5 ppg, 1.39 ft³/sk, & 6.30 gal wtr/sk.

Total slurry volume is 209 ft³, 100% excess of calculated annular volume to 265'.

B. Intermediate:

7", 20.0#, J-55, STC casing to be set at $\pm 3,000$ '.

<u>Lead:</u> 250 sx of Type III or equivalent cement containing extender, accelerator and LCM typically mixed at 11.4 ppg, 3.03 ft³/sk, 18.51 gal wtr/sx.

<u>Tail:</u> 150 sx of Type III or equivalent cement containing accelerator and LCM typically mixed at 14.5 ppg, 1.41 ft³/sk, 6.30 gal wtr/sx.

Total slurry volume is 969 ft^3 , circulated to surface. This value is $\pm 100\%$ (excess) over gage hole volume.

C: Production:

4-1/2", 10.5#, J-55, STC casing to be set at $\pm 7,675$ '.

<u>Lead:</u> 250 sx of Class "H" Premium Lite High Strength (65/35/6) containing dispersant, fluid loss, salt and LCM typically mixed at 12.5 ppg, 2.01 ft³/sk, 10.12 gal wtr/sx.

<u>Tail:</u> 150 sx of Class "H" or equivalent cement containing extender, dispersant, fluid loss and LCM typically mixed at 14.2 ppg, 1.54 ft³/sk, 7.50 gal wtr/sx..

Total estimated slurry volume for the 4-1/2" production casing is 734 ft³ for 5,175' of fill. Est. TOC should be @ $\pm 2,500'$. 40% (excess) over gage hole volume has been added to the number of sacks indicated.

Note: The slurry design may change slightly based upon actual conditions. Final cement volumes will be determined for the caliper logs plus 40%.

5. LOGGING PROGRAM:

- A. Mud Logger: A two man mud logging crew will come on the hole @ 4,000' and remain on the hole until TD.
- B. Open Hole Logs as follows: Run Dual Induction/MSFL/GR/CAL/SP/CNL/LDT (lithodensity) from TD to the bottom of the intermediate csg (@ ±3,000' MD). Run cased hole GR/CCL from TD to surface.

